



Information Governance Team

Postal Address:
Coventry City Council
PO Box 15
Council House
Coventry
CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone: 024 7697 5408

30 March 2022

Dear Sir/Madam

Environmental Information Regulations 2004 (EIR)

Request ID: FOI409523430

Thank you for your request for information relating to fires and nuisance smoke reports.

You have requested the following information:

1. Nuisance smoke or fire reports in the local area in the past five years.

Nuisance type	No
C19 - Bonfire-Comm/Industry	45
C20 - Bonfire-Domestic	10
C25 - Smoke-Chimney -Industry	21
C26 - Smoke-Chimney -Domestic	38
Total	114

Year	C19 - Bonfire-Comm/Industry	C20 - Bonfire-Domestic	C25 - Smoke-Chimney - Industry	C26 - Smoke-Chimney - Domestic	Grand Total
2017		2	8		10
2018		3	2		5
2019	2	2	6		10
2020	23	2	3	7	35
2021	20	1	2	31	54

2. Any data on fines for fires in the past five years.

There is no data held for fines, however please see the data for outcomes in the table below.

Outcome	C19	C20	C25	C26	Total
C100 - Investigated - No- Action	2			4	6
C103 - No returns received				1	1
C108 - Advised customer	12	1	7	7	27
C109 - Information sent		1	1	2	4
C110 - Advised Trader	4				4
C112 - Referred	1			1	2
C116 - Other Action				1	1
C125 - Resolved (Civil)				1	1
C150 - Advised - matter resolved	1				1
C151 - Advised - matter not resolved				1	1
C153 - Intervention - resolved	1		1		2
C700 - No action required	3			1	4
C701 - No further action - Not Substantiated	4	3	3	6	16
C704 - Verbal Warning	1				1
C705 - No Visit - Verbal Advice Given		1			1
C706 - Advisory letter sent	4	1	3	2	10
C707 - Warning Letter sent	4	2	2	4	12
C709 - Formal Action (Notice served)	1				1
C712 - No further Action - Advice given	1			3	4
C715 - Resolved (Informally)	1		1		2
C716 - No Visit - Job withdrawn				1	1
C721 - Referred Other Dept	2	1	1		4
C722 - Referred other body			1	1	2
C730 - Notice served	1				1
C746 - Unsatisfactory	2				2
D05 - Not substantiated			1	1	2
C155 - No formal action required				1	1

The supply of information in response to a FOI/EIR request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: [FOI/EIR Disclosure Log](#), [Publication Scheme](#), [Facts about Coventry](#) and [Open Data](#) that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email icocasework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance